
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract ID Code Page          Of           
 

2. Amendment/Modification No. 
 

 

3. Effective Date 
 

4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. 
 

5. Project No. (If applicable) 
 

6. Issued By Code  7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

              

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) 
 

9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No. 

   
  9B. Dated (See Item 11) 
   
 

 
10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No. 

   
  10B. Dated (See Item 13) 
Code  Facility Code    

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 

  is extended,  is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning ____________ copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the 
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE 
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change 
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening 
hour and date specified. 

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS 
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14. 

 
A. This Change Order is Issued Pursuant To:      The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 Are Made In 

The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.    

 
B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order Is Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set 

Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b). 

 C. This Supplemental Agreement Is Entered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: 

 D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor       is not,        is required to sign this document and return _______________ copies to the Issuing Office. 

14. Description Of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 
effect. 
15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Type or print) 
 
 

16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Type or print) 

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed 
    
    By    
 (Signature of person authorized to sign)    (Signature of Contracting Officer)   
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE 

30-105-02    STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
   Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

 

SEE SCHEDULE

X

Firm Fixed Price

P00006

W519TC

ARMY CONTRACTING COMMAND - RI

ROCK ISLAND, IL 61299-8000

MATTHEW P. WESTFALL

EMAIL: MATTHEW.P.WESTFALL.CIV@ARMY.MIL

7FHH4

T-FOUR, LLC

5285 SHAWNEE RD STE 500

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22312-2328

W52P1J-18-D-A041

2018SEP25

NO CHANGE TO OBLIGATION DATA

FAR 52.217-9X

X

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION

KYLE D. HOLGORSEN
KYLE.D.HOLGORSEN.CIV@ARMY.MIL (309)782-0000

  1 4

9/4/2024

Edward McDonald, COO

EMSURVLaptop
Inserted Text
 Edward McDonald, COO




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract ID Code Page          Of           
 

2. Amendment/Modification No. 
 

 

3. Effective Date 
 

4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. 
 

5. Project No. (If applicable) 
 

6. Issued By Code  7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

              

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) 
 

9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No. 

   
  9B. Dated (See Item 11) 
   
 

 
10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No. 

   
  10B. Dated (See Item 13) 
Code  Facility Code    

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 

  is extended,  is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning ____________ copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the 
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE 
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change 
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening 
hour and date specified. 

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS 
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14. 

 
A. This Change Order is Issued Pursuant To:      The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 Are Made In 

The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.    

 
B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order Is Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set 

Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b). 

 C. This Supplemental Agreement Is Entered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: 

 D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor       is not,        is required to sign this document and return _______________ copies to the Issuing Office. 

14. Description Of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and 
effect. 
15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Type or print) 
 
 

16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Type or print) 

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed 
    
    By    
 (Signature of person authorized to sign)    (Signature of Contracting Officer)   
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE 

30-105-02    STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
   Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

 

SEE SCHEDULE

X

Firm Fixed Price

P00006 2024SEP05

W519TC

ARMY CONTRACTING COMMAND - RI

ROCK ISLAND, IL 61299-8000

MATTHEW P. WESTFALL

EMAIL: MATTHEW.P.WESTFALL.CIV@ARMY.MIL

7FHH4

T-FOUR, LLC

5285 SHAWNEE RD STE 500

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22312-2328

W52P1J-18-D-A041

2018SEP25

NO CHANGE TO OBLIGATION DATA

FAR 52.217-9X

X

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION

                 /SIGNED/ 2024SEP05

KYLE D. HOLGORSEN
KYLE.D.HOLGORSEN.CIV@ARMY.MIL (309)782-0000

  1 4



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

SECTION A - SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Buyer Name: MATTHEW P. WESTFALL

Buyer Office Symbol/Telephone Number: CCRI/(309)782-3266

Type of Contract 1: Firm Fixed Price

Kind of Contract: Service Contracts

Kind of Modification: 8

Type of Business: Other Small Business Performing in U.S.

Surveillance Criticality Designator: C

Contract Expiration Date:  2024SEP24

Paying Office: HQ0338

               DFAS-COLUMBUS CENTER

               SOUTH ENTITLEMENT OPERATIONS

               P O BOX 182317

               COLUMBUS OH   43218-2317

                                               *** End of Narrative A0000 ***

The purpose of bi-lateral modification P00006 to contract W52P1J-18-D-A041 is to accomplish the following:

1. Exercise Ordering Period (OP)2, OP3, and OP4 under the authority of Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 52.217-9, Option to Extend

the Term of the Contract under contract W52P1J-18-D-A041 for the following Periods of Performance (POP):

OP2: 25 September 2024 - 24 September 2025

OP3: 25 September 2025 - 24 September 2026

OP4: 25 September 2026 - 24 September 2027

Note: All ordering periods were evaluated at the time of the original contract award.

2. The Government is issuing the modification to exercise OP2, OP3, and OP4 for bilateral signature but reserves the right to sign the

modification unilaterally. If no response is received to the request for signature on this modification by 1700 CST on 10 Sept 2024, the

Government will move forward with unilateral signature on 11 Sept 2024.

3. This modification also incorporates the addition and removal of the following mandatory FAR and DFARS Property Clauses:

Government Property Clause Additions

a. DFARS 252.2457005, Management and Reporting of Government Property

b. FAR 52.245-1, Government Property

c. FAR 52.245-9, Use and Charges

Government Property Clause Removals

a. 252.245-7001 Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished Property

b. 252.245-7002 Reporting Loss of Government Property

c. 252.245-7004 Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal

d. 252.211-7007 Reporting of Government-Furnished Property

4. Update FAR Clause 52.216-22. As a result, change available performance after the last exercised ordering period from twelve (12)

months to sixty (60) months. This would allow performance to be available up to 24 September 2032 in accordance (IAW) with AFARS

5117.204(e)(iii) and the statutory limitations found at FAR 17.204(e).

a. Ordering periods remain unchanged and orders will be allowed until 24 September 2027.

b. Modifying FAR Clause 52.216-22 hereby allows task orders to  have unexercised options up until 24 September 2032.

5. As a result of this modification, ITES-3S ceiling rates will not apply to orders placed in OP2 and beyond. In the event ceiling rates

are included in task orders awarded prior to this change, with unexercised options, those options are enforceable at those previously

awarded rates. This change applies to future task orders only, and shall not result in modification of existing ITES 3S orders.

Ceiling rates will remain on the ITES-3S website for historical purposes. All orders executed after OP2 are hereby allowed to submit

pricing at the task order level ITES-3S vendors are no longer required to propose in accordance with its ceiling rates .

a. By incorporating this change, all future Orders against W52P1J-18-D-A041 will be negotiated or competitive at the task order

  2 4

W52P1J-18-D-A041
P00006

T-FOUR, LLC



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

level.

6. Except as provided herein the terms, conditions and requirements as specified under contract W52P1J-18-D-A041 as modified to date,

remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

FOR DFAS PURPOSES ONLY: Clause 52.232-37, Multiple Payment Arrangements, was incorporated on the base contract. The pay office for each

task order issued under this contract is determined at the task order level. The base contract Pay Office DoDAAC, HQ0490, is system

generated on all base contract modifications; however, the task order Pay Office DoDAAC is the predominant pay office.

                                               *** END OF NARRATIVE A0007 ***

  3 4

W52P1J-18-D-A041
P00006

T-FOUR, LLC



CONTINUATION SHEET
Reference No. of Document Being Continued     Page        of

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

PIIN/SIIN MOD/AMD

SECTION I - CONTRACT CLAUSES

        Status  Regulatory Cite                                  Title                                       Date        Status  Regulatory Cite                                  Title                                       Date        _______ _______________  ______________________________________________________________________  ____________        _______ _______________  ______________________________________________________________________  ____________

    I-1 ADDED   252.245-7005     Management and Reporting of Government Property                           JAN/2024

    I-2 CHANGED 52.216-22        INDEFINITE QUANTITY                                                       OCT/1995

(a) This is an indefinite-quantity contract for the supplies or services specified, and effective for the period  stated, in the

Schedule. The quantities of supplies and services specified in the Schedule are estimates only  and are not purchased by this contract.

(b) Delivery or performance shall be made only as authorized by orders issued in accordance with the Ordering  clause. The Contractor

shall furnish to the Government, when and if ordered, the supplies or services specified  in the Schedule up to and including the

quantity designated in the Schedule as the maximum. The Government  shall order at least the quantity of supplies or services designated

in the Schedule as the minimum.

(c) Except for any limitations on quantities in the Order Limitations clause or in the Schedule, there is no  limit on the number of

orders that may be issued. The Government may issue orders requiring delivery to multiple  destinations or performance at multiple

locations.

(d) Any order issued during the effective period of this contract and not completed within that period shall be completed by the

Contractor within the time specified in the order. The contract shall govern the Contractor's  and Government's rights and obligations

with respect to that order to the same extent as if the order were  completed during the contracts effective period; provided, that the

Contractor shall not be required to make any deliveries under this contract after sixty months from contract expiration.

(End of Clause)

  4 4

W52P1J-18-D-A041
P00006

T-FOUR, LLC


	E01 - W52P1J-18-D-A041 P00006 - PE
	SECTION A

	W52P1J-18-D-A041_P00006 KO SIGN
	SECTION A
	SECTION I




